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No. 374, A.] [Published March 19, 1895.
CHAPTER 49.

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money to the
Wisconsin State Dairymen’s Association.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is hereby annually appro- .0 appro-
priated out of any money in the treasury not Snmaiy.
otherwise appropriated, the sum of two thou-
sand dollars to the Wisconsin State Dairymen’s
Association. .

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and
be in force from and after its passage and pub-
lication.

Approved March 16, 1895.

No. 384, A.] [Published March 19, 1895.

CHAPTER 50.

AN ACT to appropriate a certain sum of
money therein named to pay for the Wiscon-
sin supreme court reports furnished Price
county under joint resolution No. 13, A.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SEcTION 1. There is hereby appropriated si71appro-
out of any moneys in the treasury not other- Fiewdfor
wise appropriated, the sum of one hundred and reports:
seventy-one dollars, the same being the amount
to pay for the Wisconsin supreme court reports
furnished Price county, under joint resolution
No. 13, A.
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&30, 000 appro-
priated for the
years 1895 an 1
1896,

Correct ac-
count of dis-
bursements to
be kept.
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SEcTION 2. This act shall take effect and
be in force from and after its passage and pub-
lication.

Approved March 16, 1893.

No. 45, A.] [Published March 22, 18935.

CHAPTER 51.

AN ACT to appropriate the sums of money
therein named to the Wisconsin Industrial
School for Girls.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SEcTION 1. There is hereby appropriated
out of any money in the general fund, not
otherwise appropriated, to the Wisconsin In-
dustrial School for Girls, the following sums
of money: For the repairs of buildings and
care of property belonging to the state of Wis-
consin, and occupied by said school at North
Point, in the city of Milwaukee, during the en-
suing two years, namely, 1895 and 1896, the
sum of five thousand dollars. For the erec-
tion, construction and furnishing of additional
buildings upon the land belonging to the
state of Wisconsin, and occupied by the said
Wisconsin Industrial School for Girls at North
Point aforesaid, the sum of twenty-five thou-
sand dollars; provided, however, that the plans
and specifications for said buildings shall be
first submitted to the governor and secretary
of state for their approval.

SECTION 2., A correct account shall be kept
by the managers of said school, of the expend-
itures of said sums hereby appropriated, and
the same shall be reported to the governor and




